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2020 MSBL World Series Covid-19
Protocols requires all players and
spectators wear a mask while
attending tournament games.

MSBL WS Players Company Making A
Huge Difference During the Pandemic!

By Steve LaMontia,

Director of Communications

Alden Stiefel is the President and CEO of
Maxxsonics, located in Libertyville, Illinois.
Established in 2001, Maxxsonics is a global
leader in the mobile, marine, and power
sports audio industries and specializes in
designing and manufacturing power
amplifiers, speakers, subwoofers and
accessories. Having said all of that, Alden is
probably best known to most of you reading
this as a steady fixture at the MSBL World
Series as his beloved Cubs teams from the
Chicago North MSBL terrorize the
competition year in and year out as they
strive to add to their collection of hardware.
But Alden has taken to heart the struggles we
are all facing due to the COVID-19 virus
sweeping our country and the globe. His
company decided to help, as they recently
donated 25,000 masks to Midwest first
responders, medical professionals and small
businesses. With a little help from his
friends in China, here is the story in Alden’s
words: “This is the way this came about.
Most of our factories are in China. We have
some very long-standing relationships
spanning over 20 years that have become
more than just business. So, when the virus
first broke out in China many of our Chinese
friends offered to send me masks and gloves
for my family and employees. Once the virus
broke out here and I was hearing about the
desperate need for masks and gloves I
contacted one of our factories and asked
them to source additional masks/gloves that I
would use to donate to medical professionals,
first responders, the elderly and small
businesses that are fortunate enough to stay
open. I only mention this as maybe a way to
encourage other companies to step up no
matter how small the contribution. I was
raised you judge people’s true character in
times like this. As it relates in a real baseball
analogy, the only way we move forward is if
we are all on the same team.”
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Do or Die Games Today - Must
Win Situation for Many Teams

I

45+ Cactus Division Ventura Dodgers pitcher, Jim Cavanaugh delivers a pitch to the plate
during his teams game against the Puget Sound Twins yesterday on Tempe 2.

Several Division Races Too Close To Call As Pool Play Ends Today
Major Highway Construction Zones Creating Headaches For Players

By Tom Prendergast p j
As mentioned in yesterday’s newsletter, fewest runs allowed plays a major role =1
in determining which teams advance to the playoffs and which teams don’t. This 7"
week’s divisions are very competitive and several are coming right down to the wire. More
than likely, this category will be critical to a team with a 4-2 or 3-3 record. So just to be on

the safe side, all team managers should be checking their scorebooks to make sure the runs
allowed listed for their team in the standings is correct. If it’s not please call the WS office
and let them know there’s a discrepancy with your teams online record.

It’s always tough enough getting around the greater metropolitan Phoenix area at this time of
the year. But when you add to the mix several road construction projects, it just makes it that
much more challenging when traveling from one field to another. It’s especially aggravating
when lane closures complicate these construction projects. So to help you avoid these kind of
travel related issues, it’s a good idea to check out the Arizona Department of Transportation
website and select current “Travel Warnings” for the greater Phoenix metropolitan area. They
have a map of the freeways posted on the sight with red warning’s on certain highways.

Goodyear Sports Complex Field Information
Teams will be allowed into the complex 35 minutes prior to the start of the game
Parking will be allowed on the street next to the fields - not in the parking lot
If your team plays a DH - every player must leave and re-enter after the game
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45+ Divisions Playoff Schedule
For Friday November 6th

45+ Central Semi-finals
4th place vs Division Winner
9:15am Tempe 1

3rd place vs 2nd place
9:15am Tempe 2

45+ Cactus Playoffs (round 1)
8th place vs Division Winner
9:15am Salt River Diamondbacks 3

7th place vs 2nd place
9:15am Salt River Diamondbacks 4

6th place vs 3rd place
9:15am Salt River Diamondbacks 5

5th place vs 4th place
9:15am Salt River Diamondbacks 6

45+ Cactus Semi-finals
4 seed vs 1 seed
1:30pm Salt River Diamondbacks 3

3 seed vs 2 seed
1:30pm Salt River Diamondbacks 4

45+ Championship Schedule
For Saturday November 6th

45+ Central Championship Game
Game 1 winner vs game 2 winner
9:00am Salt River Stadium

45+ Cactus Championship Game
Game 5 winner vs game 6 winner
1:15pm Salt River Stadium

| 60+ Divisions Playoff Schedule

For Friday November 6th

60+ National Semi-finals
4th place vs Division Winner
1:30pm Tempe 1

3rd place vs 2nd place
1:30pm Tempe 2

60+ Central Semi-finals
4th place vs Division Winner
1:30pm Salt River Rockies 5

3rd place vs 2nd place
1:30pm Salt River Rockies 6

60+ Cactus Playoffs (round 1)
Wildcard vs Division ? winner
9:15am Salt River Rockies 3

Wildcard vs Division ? Winner
9:15am Salt River Rockies 4

3rd place Div 2 vs 2nd place Div 1
9:15am Salt River Rockies 5

3rd place Div 1 vs 2nd place Div 2
9:15am Salt River Rockies 6

60+ Cactus Semi-finals
4 seed vs 1 seed
1:30pm Salt River Rockies 3

3 seed vs 2 seed
1:30pm Salt River Rockies 4

60+ Championship Schedule
For Saturday November 6th

60+ National Championship Game

Game 1 winner vs game 2 winner
9:00am Tempe Diablo Stadium

60+ Central Championship Game
Game 1 winner vs game 2 winner
1:15pm Tempe Diablo Stadium

60+ Cactus Championship Game
Game 5 winner vs game 6 winner
9:00am Tempe 1

Stein stationed at their booth on the concourse.
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Phoenix Anti Aging Clinic specialist, Dr Ashley Tempe Diablo Stadium announcer
Dani Burkt behind the microphone.

A | AE0 ;

45+ Cactus NY Westchester Sharks player,

Michael Petrone watches from the dugout.
I :

45+ Cactus San Diego Diamond Dawgs, Brett
Muche singles to center against Austin.
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45+ Central Division
Chicago North TSP's
Winberg Construction
Sacramento Capitals
Utah Rockies

Tri Valley Brewers
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45+ Cactus Division
Puget Sound Twins
Ventura Dodgers
Nassau Yankees
Austin A's

OC Dodgers

San Diego Diamond Dogs
NY Westchester Sharks
So Cal Indians
Spokane Cubs

Can AmA's

Silverton Red Sox

Can Am Expos
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60+ National Division
San Antonio Lonestars
Sacramento Royals
FD21 Bombers

Team Victory

3n2 Rangers
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60+ Central Division
DFW Phillies
Chicago MXX Cubs
Houston Tigers
Colorado Stars

St Louis Gameface
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60+ Cactus Division 1
AZ/CT United

Bandits

Motor City Firebirds
Paladin

Inland Angels

Cal Vets
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60+ Cactus Division 2
Diamond Dream Mustangs
Cal Bears

Arizona Sox

Giltner Logistics 60's
Colrado Fossils

Bonedogs
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Santa Rosa - REBL Cardinals

No alcohol or
tobacco products
are allowed before -
during or
after the game
at any MSBL
WS locations
or stadiums!
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WS Souvenir

Clothing
Open Daily
9a-7p

Stadium

RA
28
23
46
32
65
29

RA
22
28
28
35
32
32
51

36
45
51

67
63
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13
40
28
47
55

RA
26
24
21

42
48

RA
20
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38
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RA
16
32
33
32
52
84

Win %
1000
800
500
400
300

win %
1000
800
800
800
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600
400
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250
200

Win %
1000
600
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200

Win %
800
600
400
400
100

Win %
1000
800
500
500
400
250

Win %
800
600
600
250
250

Please
remember
to keep
your mask
on when

. entering
Tempe Diablo and leaving
the fields
or stadiums

MSBL WS text Score line (760) 898-3700

60+ National / Central
Sacramento Royals (National)
Chicago MXX Cubs (Central)

Team Victory (National)
FD21 Bombers (National)

Houston Tigers (National)
3n2 Rangers (National)

DFW Phillies (Central)
St Louis Gameface (Central)

Colorado Stars (Central)
San Antonio Lonestars (Nat)

DFW Phillies (Central)
Chicago MXX Cubs (Central)

3n2 Rangers (National)
Sacramento Royals (National)

Colorado Stars (Central)
Houston Tigers (National)

FD21 Bombers (National)

San Antonio Lonestars (Nat)
60+ Cactus

Bonedogs (Division 2)

Arizona Sox (Division 2)

AZ | CT United (Division 1)
Inland Angels (Division 1)
Bandits (Division 1)

Cal Vets (Division 1)

Cal Bears (Division 2)

Giltner Logistics (Division 2)
Diamond Dream Mustangs (Div 2)
Colorado Fossils (Division 2)
Diamond Dream Mustangs (Div 2)
Cal Bears (Division 2)

Inland Angels (Division 1)
Bandits (Division 1)

Motor City Firebirds (Division 1)
Paladin (Division 1)
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URGENT CARE

Located at
914 N Scottsdale Rd

www.solvhealth.com

Rapid Covid-19
Testing
Results in 1 hour

s 1
i‘ﬁ twitter.com/MSBL_National

CAUTION!

weaw protection mash

45+ Central

Chicago North TSP's 17
Tri Valley Brewers 9
Santa Rosa - REBL Cards 3
Utah Rockies 6
Sacramento Capitols 1
Winberg Construction 4
Santa Rosa - REBL Cards 3
Chicago North TSP's 18
Tri Valley Brewers 2
Winberg Construction 17
Utah Rockies 5
Sacramento Capitols 6
45+ Cactus

NY Westchester Sharks 2
Austin A's 9
Ventura Dodgers 7
Puget Sound Twins 1
Can AmA's 18
Silverton Red Sox 17
Spokane Cubs 12
Nassau Yankees 13
So Cal Indians 0
OC Dodgers 0
Austin A's 8
San Diego Diamond Dogs 19
Can Am Expos 1
Puget Sound Twins 2
Ventura Dodgers 14
NY Westchester Sharks 9
Nassau Yankees 10
So Cal Indians 6
Silverton Red Sox 2
OC Dodgers 17
San Diego Diamond Dogs 21
Can Am Expos 5

Phoenix Anti Aging Clinic i
offfers competitive prices in
* PRP
* STEM CELL THERAPY
= |V THERAPY
* VITAMIN INJECTIONS
. PAIN MANAGEMENT

b\
\ Please confoct us for any questions
\z

Call today (480) 750-1566

ARIZONA
SPORTS CHIROPRACTIC

& Wellness Center

Dr Christopher Wood - docwooddc@msb.com
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45+ Cactus Silverton Red Sox batter, Bill Hand gets a good look at 45+ Cactus San Diego Diamond Dawgs batter, Rafaele Rodriguez
this belt high fastball during his teams game with the Can Am A’s. watches this ball slice foul against the Austin A’s yesterday.

45+ Cactus Puget Sound Twins pitcher, John Daily uses a cork 45+ Cactus NY Westchester Sharks pitcher, Pete Diaz tosses a slider
screw delivery on this pitch against the Dodgers yesterday morning  to the plate during his teams game against the Ventura Dodgers.

s

45+ Cactus Ventura Dodgers batter, Pete Basaldu pulls this pitch 45+ Cactus Can Am Expos batter, Dave Geiger rips this pitch into
down the line for a single against the Puget Sound Twins yesterday.  left center field during his teams game yesterday on Tempe 2.

Get all of the 2020 MSBL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com




